STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF MARCH 10, 2023

GRUNDY COUNTY (Contract No. CNX903 Call 001)

31S108-M3-002

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE SLAB BRIDGE AND RETAINING WALLS ON S.R. 108 AT L.M. 3.34.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.083 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2023

TOTAL CONTRACT

J. Hill Excavating, LLC

\$2,584,219.34

Dement Construction Company, LLC

\$3,999,268.50

		-
UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	1

ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC	1.000 LS	\$60,000.0000 \$20,350.0000	\$60,000.00 \$20,350.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC	1.000 LS	\$23,500.0000 \$25,000.0000	\$23,500.00 \$25,000.00
202-01.13	3 REMOVAL OF PIPE (3 @ 72" CMP)			
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC	327.000 L.F.	\$105.0000 \$200.0000	\$34,335.00 \$65,400.00
202-03.0	1 REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC	10,615.000 S.Y.	\$4.8500 \$1.0000	\$51,482.75 \$10,615.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC	11,948.000 C.Y.	\$23.2500 \$35.0000	\$277,791.00 \$418,180.00
203-01.04	4 REMOVAL OF ROCK PAD			
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC	18.000 C.Y.	\$41.0000 \$100.0000	\$738.00 \$1,800.00
203-02.0	1 BORROW EXCAVATION (GRADED SOLID ROCK)			
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC	20,426.000 TON	\$33.2000 \$50.0000	\$678,143.20 \$1,021,300.00
203-05	UNDERCUTTING			
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC	70.000 C.Y.	\$67.5000 \$50.0000	\$4,725.00 \$3,500.00
203-06	WATER			
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC	78.000 M.G.	\$20.0000 \$10.0000	\$1,560.00 \$780.00
204-08	FOUNDATION FILL MATERIAL			
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC	48.000 C.Y.	\$98.0000 \$90.0000	\$4,704.00 \$4,320.00
				PAGE

CONTRACT	CNX903
----------	--------

			33	MINAGE CHARGO
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		31.000 C.Y.		
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC		\$17.0000	\$527.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$1,085.00
	, ,,		·	. ,
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
	,	202.000 L.F.		
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC	202.000 E.i .	\$8.0000	\$1,616.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.2500	\$1,060.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		ψ5.2500	φ1,000.50
200 09 07	ROCK CHECK DAM			
209-00.07	ROCK CHECK DAW			
		4.000 EACH		
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC		\$690.0000	\$2,760.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$300.0000	\$1,200.00
209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
		4.000 EACH		
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC		\$885.0000	\$3,540.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$600.0000	\$2,400.00
209-08.09	FILTER SOCK CHECK DAM			
		18.000 EACH		
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC		\$410.0000	\$7,380.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$300.0000	\$5,400.00
209-09.01	SANDBAGS			
		2,421.000 BAG		
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC	_,	\$6.8500	\$16,583.85
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$16.0000	\$38,736.00
			***********	4 00,100100
209-09-03	SEDIMENT FILTER BAG (15' X 15')			
		1.000 EACH		
	L Hill Everysting LLC	1.000 EACH	¢2.425.0000	\$2.425.00
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,425.0000 \$300.0000	\$2,425.00 \$300.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		φ300.0000	ψ300.00
200-20 03	POLYETHYLENE SHEETING (6 MIL. MINIMUM)			
209-20.03	POLIETHTLENE SHEETING (O WILL WINNINGWI)			
		31.000 S.Y.		
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC		\$10.0000	\$310.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$310.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		686.000 TON		
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC		\$43.5900	\$29,902.74
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$40.0000	\$27,440.00
303-01.01	GRANULAR BACKFILL (ROADWAY)			
		655.000 TON		
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC		\$39.7500	\$26,036.25
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$19,650.00

				CONTRACT CNX903
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
000 10101	(6.22 6.7)	27.000 TON		
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC	27.000 1011	\$59.0000	\$1,593.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$80.0000	\$2,160.00
	Domain Company, 220		φου.σσσσ	Ψ2,100.00
303-10.07	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 4)			
		749.000 TON		
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC		\$39.6500	\$29,697.85
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$37,450.00
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
		201.000 TON		
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC		\$156.0000	\$31,356.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$160.0000	\$32,160.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B	3-M2		
		131.000 TON		
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC		\$189.0000	\$24,759.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$200.0000	\$26,200.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		1.900 TON		
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC		\$2,425.0000	\$4,607.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,600.0000	\$3,040.00
400.04	DITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TO)			
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		0.800 TON	#4.050.000	#4.500.00
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC		\$1,950.0000	\$1,560.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$900.0000	\$720.00
411-01-10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		87.000 TON		
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC	07.000 TON	\$272.5000	\$23,707.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$255.0000	\$23,767.30
	20 Solicit dollipality, EEO		Ψ200.0000	Ψ22,100.00
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN W	IDTH)		

	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$80.0000	\$2,160.00
303-10.07	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 4)			
	, ,	749.000 TON		
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC		\$39.6500	\$29,697.85
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$37,450.00
307-01 01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
001 01.01	ASI MAZI GONONZIZ MIX (I GOT ZZ) (SI MIS MIM) GNASING A	201.000 TON		
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC		\$156.0000	\$31,356.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$160.0000	\$32,160.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2			
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC	131.000 TON	\$189.0000	\$24,759.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$200.0000	\$26,200.00
	, ,			
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		1.900 TON		
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC		\$2,425.0000	\$4,607.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,600.0000	\$3,040.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		0.800 TON		
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC		\$1,950.0000	\$1,560.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$900.0000	\$720.00
411-01 10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
411-01.10	A00 IIIIA(I 007-22) GRADINO D	87.000 TON		
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC	07.000 1014	\$272.5000	\$23,707.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$255.0000	\$22,185.00
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN WIDTI			
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC	0.200 L.M.	¢4 500 0000	00 0002
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4,500.0000 \$2,000.0000	\$900.00 \$400.00
			+ =,	*
604-07.01	RETAINING WALL (WALL 1)			
		131.000 S.F.		
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC		\$655.0000	\$85,805.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$13,100.00
604-07.02	RETAINING WALL (WALL 2)			
		239.000 S.F.		
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC		\$565.0000	\$135,035.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$23,900.00

				CONTRACT CNASUS
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
606-24.13	TEMPORARY SHEET PILES			
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC	1.000 LS	\$89,000.0000 \$1,000.0000	\$89,000.00 \$1,000.00
607-50.60	THREE SIDED PRECAST CULVERT STRUCTU	RE - BARREL(2@8'X8')		
		105.000 L.F.		
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4,970.5000 \$15,350.0000	\$521,902.50 \$1,611,750.00
621-03.05	36" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
		106.000 L.F.		
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$107.0000 \$50.0000	\$11,342.00 \$5,300.00
705-06.02	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3 (LONG POS	т)		
		626.000 L.F.		
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC		\$36.3500	\$22,755.10
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$29.0000	\$18,154.00
705-06.11	GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL-3			
		2.000 EACH		
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC		\$1,345.0000	\$2,690.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$950.0000	\$1,900.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH	HTL-3		
		2.000 EACH		
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC		\$3,650.0000	\$7,300.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$6,000.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		620.000 L.F.		
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC		\$2.6800	\$1,661.60
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.0000	\$620.00
706-10.26	ROUNDED END ELEMENT			
		2.000 EACH		
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC		\$168.0000	\$336.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$200.00
707-08.11	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
		200.000 L.F.		
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC		\$4.6500	\$930.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$1,000.00
708-02.01	MARKERS (CONCRETE R.O.W. POSTS)			
		6.000 EACH		
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC		\$298.0000	\$1,788.00 \$2,400.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$400.0000	\$2,400.00

			CONTRACT CNA903
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
J. Hill Excavating, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC	100.000 TON	\$75.0000 \$60.0000	\$7,500.00 \$6,000.00
MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
J. Hill Excavating, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC	23.000 TON	\$69.0000 \$55.0000	\$1,587.00 \$1,265.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL			
J. Hill Excavating, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC			\$102,750.00 \$86,950.00
FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
J. Hill Excavating, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC	50.000 EACH	\$57.0000 \$30.0000	\$2,850.00 \$1,500.00
WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
J. Hill Excavating, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC	12.000 EACH	\$37.4500 \$30.0000	\$449.40 \$360.00
SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
J. Hill Excavating, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC	501.000 S.F.	\$15.0000 \$8.0000	\$7,515.00 \$4,008.00
TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
J. Hill Excavating, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC	140.000 L.F.	\$29.5500 \$25.0000	\$4,137.00 \$3,500.00
ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
J. Hill Excavating, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$		\$5,550.00 \$3,000.00
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
J. Hill Excavating, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC			\$42,200.00 \$23,600.00
SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT			
J. Hill Excavating, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC	11.000 EACH	\$138.7500 \$125.0000	\$1,526.25 \$1,375.00
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1) J. Hill Excavating, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC TRAFFIC CONTROL J. Hill Excavating, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING) J. Hill Excavating, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A) J. Hill Excavating, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) J. Hill Excavating, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III) J. Hill Excavating, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC ARROW BOARD (TYPE C) J. Hill Excavating, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT J. Hill Excavating, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3) J. Hill Excavating, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1) J. Hill Excavating, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.000 LS J. Hill Excavating, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC Stitus Dement Construction Company, LLC FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING) J. Hill Excavating, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A) J. Hill Excavating, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) J. Hill Excavating, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III) J. Hill Excavating, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III) J. Hill Excavating, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC ARROW BOARD (TYPE C) J. Hill Excavating, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT 4.000 EACH J. Hill Excavating, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR) SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)	100.000 TON \$75.0000 \$75.0000 \$25.00000 \$25.00000 \$25.00000 \$25.00000 \$25.00000 \$25.00000 \$25.00000 \$25.00000 \$25.00000 \$25.00000 \$25.00000 \$25.00000 \$25.00000 \$25.00000 \$25.00000 \$25.00000 \$25.00000 \$25.00000 \$25.00000 \$25.00000000 \$25.000000 \$25.000000000000000000000000000000000000

				DNIRACI CNX903
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		27.000 L.F.		
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC		\$35.0000	\$945.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$675.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		φ23.0000	φ0/3.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		0.300 L.M.		
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC		\$17,450.0000	\$5,235.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$4,500.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC		\$120,750.0000	\$120,750.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$329,000.0000	\$329,000.00
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
		337.000 S.Y.		
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC		\$6.2500	\$2,106.25
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$3,370.00
740-10.04	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)			
	,	4,168.000 S.Y.		
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC	4,100,000 0.11	\$3.4500	\$14,379.60
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$20,840.00
	Benient Constitution Company, LLC		ψο.σσσσ	Ψ20,040.00
740-11.03	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 18IN			
		1,482.000 L.F.		
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC		\$6.7500	\$10,003.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$7,410.00
801-01 07	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
001 01.01	TEIM ORAKT GEESING (WITH MOEST)	4.000 UNIT		
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC	41000 01111	\$600.0000	\$2,400.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$400.00
	Bonioni Conduction Company, 220		Ψ100.0000	ψ100.00
801-02.08	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH)			
		4.000 UNIT		
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC		\$475.0000	\$1,900.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$400.00
004.02	WATER (CEEDING & CORDING)			
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)	9 000 M C		
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC	8.000 M.G.	\$67.7500	\$542.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$400.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		φου.υυυ	\$400.00
801-06.10	SHREDDED HARDWOOD MULCH(LANDSCAPING)			
		400.000 C.Y.		
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC		\$49.8500	\$19,940.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$20,000.00
			•	

				CONTRACT CNX903
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
801-08	FERTILIZER (SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION)			
001-00	PERTILIZER (SOFFELINENTAL AFFEIGATION)			
		1.000 TON		
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC		\$1,575.0000	\$1,575.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$1,200.00
805-12.02	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE II)			
		350.000 S.Y.		
	J. Hill Excavating, LLC		\$4.5500	\$1,592.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.0000	\$1,050.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

J. Hill Excavating, LLC	\$2,584,219.34
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3,999,268.50

TOTAL CONTRACT

TAL CONTRACT	
J. Hill Excavating, LLC	\$2,584,219.34
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3,999,268.50